### MURALIDHAR GIRLS' COLLEGE

#### Notice dated : - 22.07.2022

The students are asked to take admission in Semester - III by paying fees online (cloud.muralidhargirlscollege.ac.in) from 01.08.2022 to 06.08.2022 according to the following Fee Structure.

[N.B.- The students who wish to apply for Free Studentship (on Tuition Fees only) are advised not to pay the Admission fee before publication of Free Studentship list.]

	B.A. Genl	B.A. Genl with One Lab.	B.Sc. Genl	B.Sc. Genl with One Lab.	B.Sc. Genl with Two Labs.	B.Sc. Genl with Three Labs.	B.A. Hons	B.A. Hons with One Lab.	JORA	JORA with FMSG	B.A. GEOA / PSYA	B.Sc. Hons (ECOA)	B.Sc. MTMA with STSG	B.Sc. MTMA & PHSG OR CEMG		B.Sc. BOTA / CEMA / GEOA / PSYA with One Lab.	ττων	TTMV with One Lab.
Lab. Fee* (July, 2022 To December, 2022)	0	1200	0	1200		3600	0	1200	0	1200	3000	0	0	1200	3000	4200	0	1200
Media Lab. Fee** (July, 2022 To December, 2022)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3600	3600	o	o	0	0	0	0	0	
NAAC Fee	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200		200
Tuition Fee (July, 2022 To December, 2022) (6 months)	300	300	510	510	510	510	450	450	450	450	450	720	720	720	720	720	450	450
Session Fee	1600	1600	1600	1600	1600	1600	1600	1600		1600	1600		1600	1600	1600	1600	1600	1600
TOTAL	2100	3300	2310	3510	4710	5910	2250	3450	5850	7050	5250	2520	2520	3720	5520	6720		

\* Lab. Fees on BOTA, CEMA, GEOA, PSYA = Rs. 500/- (PER MONTH) & BOTG, CEMG, FMSG, GEOG, MCBG, PHSG, PSYG, ZOOG = Rs. 200/- (PER MONTH)

\*\* Media Lab. Fees on JORA = Rs. 600/- (PER MONTH) & JORG = Rs. 200/- (PER MONTH)

Muralidhar Girls' College

## MURALIDHAR GIRLS' COLLEGE KOLKATA – 700029

### NOTICE DATED: - 22.07.2022

Applications are invited from the needy and meritorious students, who are eligible to take admission in  $3^{rd}$  Semester 2022 to avail Free Studentship on Tuition Fee. Hard Copy of application with the following documents are to be submitted at the College office between 01.08.2022 and 02.08.2022 at 3.00 P.M. to 4.00 P.M.

# Required: -

1) Application with Guardian's Signature & Date.

2) Original & Xerox Copy of H.S. Mark sheet.

3) Original Admit Card of Semester - II.

4) Current Income Certificate(Original) from Employer / MLA / MP / Councillor.

Muralidhar Girls' College